
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/055769-2025 

Award

Thamesmead Urban Forest Strategy

Peabody Trust

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-055769
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-059880 
Published 11 September 2025, 12:05pm

Scope 

Reference

C6652-PE0637

Description

The scope of services is to deliver a Thamesmead Unban Forest Strategy. The strategy
document will consist of an agreed approach to set a Vision, Principles and key
goals/themes for which there will be a plan of priority 

actions to achieve the long-term vision. Furthermore, the strategy document will also
include a reporting framework that will assess delivery and associated long-term impacts.

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=979556295

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/055769-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/055769-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=979556295


Page 2 to 5

 

Contract 1

Supplier

LANDUSE CONSULTANTS LIMITED

Contract value

£39,492.65 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

11 September 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

11 September 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

12 September 2025 to 4 May 2026

7 months, 23 days

Main procurement category



Page 3 to 5

Services

CPV classifications

71311300 - Infrastructure works consultancy services

71351200 - Geological and geophysical consultancy services

71351210 - Geophysical consultancy services

71621000 - Technical analysis or consultancy services

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 

LANDUSE CONSULTANTS LIMITED

250 Waterloo Road

London

SE1 8RD

United Kingdom



Page 4 to 5

Contact name: Adrian Wikeley

Email: landscapedesign@landuse.co.uk

Region: UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

Peabody Trust

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PYJY-3925-DVJD

45 Westminster BrIdge Road

London

SE1 7JB

United Kingdom

Contact name: Kayleigh Goater

Email: kayleigh.goater@peabody.org.uk

Region: UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

mailto:landscapedesign@landuse.co.uk
mailto:kayleigh.goater@peabody.org.uk


Page 5 to 5

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	LANDUSE CONSULTANTS LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	Peabody Trust


		2026-02-24T23:59:39+0000
	TCPDF




